

Medicare National Coverage Determination (NCD)

Topic: Leadless Pacemakers

Decision: The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) covers leadless pacemakers through Coverage with Evidence Development (CED).

What this means: Effective for claims with dates of service on and after January 18, 2017 and later, the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) covers leadless pacemakers when procedures are performed in Food and Drug Administration (FDA) approved studies.

For more information, contact Customer Service at the number listed on your ID card.

This announcement can be found at:

<https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/2017Downloads/R201NCD.pdf>

Effective date: January 18, 2017